

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6134/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2010 in CRLA No. 133/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

ARJUN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6149 of 2010

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and bail and office report)

Date: 01/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that in the Special Leave Petition filed by the co-accused Kondibai, notice has been issued by this Court.

Registry to verify and submit an office report.

List these matters after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master