

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6134/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2010 in CRLA No.133/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

ARJUN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH Respondent(s)

(office report for directions]

Date: 16/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office Report dated January 23, 2012 indicates that defects in S.L.P. (Crl)...D.No. 21942 of 2010, which was ordered to be listed along with S.L.P. (Crl.) Nos. 6134 of 2010 and 6149 of 2010, have not been cured till date.

In case, defects as pointed out in S.L.P. (Crl)...D.No. 21942 of 2010 are not cured by the advocate-on-record for the petitioner within two weeks from today, the same shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master